000202) and personally responsible auditor 

Csilla Leposa (address: 1029 Budapest, Géza fejedelem útja 18.; mother's name: Emma Kárász; 

chamber registration number: 005299), and approves the annual premium of the auditor in a maximum 

amount of HUF 16,500,000 + VAT (that is sixteen million five hundred thousand Hungarian Forints 

plus VAT) and establishes the material terms of the contract to be entered into with the auditor as 

follows:  

1. Subject-matter of the contract  

The audit of the annual report of the Company prepared according to the Hungarian Accounting Act